

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:	18-0	0174	Version:	1	Name:	PW - Houghton Park Community	Center Project D9
Туре:	Con	itract			Status:	CCIS	
File created:	1/24	4/2018			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/20)/2018			Final action:	2/20/2018	
Title:	Recommendation to adopt Plans and Specifications No. R-7113 for the Houghton Park Community Center Project; award the contract to USS Cal Builders, Inc., of Stanton, CA, in the amount of \$4,997,831 authorize a five percent contingency in the amount of \$249,892 for a total contract amount not to exceed \$5,247,723; and authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to enter into the contract, including any necessary amendments thereto. (District 9)						
Sponsors:	Public Works, Parks, Recreation and Marine						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 022018-R-34sr.pdf, 2. 022018-R-34						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		А	ction	Result
2/20/2018	1	City Cou	ncil		а	oprove recommendation	Pass